from an energy trust to a corporation resulting in common share based awards to be classified as equity under IFRS.

 Deferred taxes – Under IFRS, entities that are subject to different tax rates on distributed and undistributed income
must calculate deferred taxes using the undistributed profits rate, which is the higher of the two.  Canadian GAAP
requires each individual tax rate to be applied to distributed and undistributed profits, respectively.  As a result of
using the undistributed profits rate, Bonavista will record a reduction in its deferred tax liability upon transition to
IFRS, with the offset recorded as a reduction to its shareholders equity.  This amount has been calculated based
upon the adjustments made to the opening consolidated balance sheet prepared under IFRS as determined at
March 3, 2011.

The following table summarizes Bonavista’s January 1, 2010 consolidated balance sheet under Canadian GAAP and the
transitional entries required to present the opening consolidated balance sheet under IFRS as determined at
March 3, 2011.  The amounts are unaudited as Bonavista has not yet completed a full set of annual financial statements
under IFRS.

   Consolidated Balance Sheet as at January 1, 2010

 Canadian GAAP IFRS Adjustments IFRS
(thousands)
Current assets  $ 144,735  $ (4,424)  $ 140,311
   Long-term assets   2,947,394   (192)   2,947,202

   3,092,129   (4,616)   3,087,513

   Current liabilities   231,859   486,475   718,334
   Long-term liabilities   1,136,687   116,891   1,253,578
   Shareholders’ equity   1,723,583   (607,982)   1,115,601

   $ 3,092,129  $ (4,616)  $ 3,087,513

In addition to accounting policy differences, Bonavista’s transition to IFRS is expected to impact internal controls over
financial reporting, disclosure controls and procedures, certain business activities and information systems.

 Internal controls over financial reporting (“ICFR”) – In conjunction with assessing our accounting policy choices under
IFRS, we also assessed whether there were any instances where controls needed to be amended or added.   We
have determined that there are no material changes to our control procedures as we transition to IFRS.

 Disclosure controls and procedures – Bonavista has assessed the impact of the transition to IFRS on its disclosure